
Morrow County Health Department 
 

Morrow County Health Department                                    (541) 676-5421 (541) 676-5652 fax 

120 S. Main Street                                                                               mchealth@co.morrow.or.us 

PO Box 799 

Heppner, OR 97836 

 

Boardman Office                                                                    (541) 481-4200 (541) 481-4201 fax 

101 Boardman Ave.                                                                 (No Mail receptacle at this location) 

Boardman, OR 97818 

 
    After Hours Public Health Emergencies or Providers Reporting Communicable Diseases: (541) 676-5421  

 

Business Hours:                                                                      Monday –Friday 8:00 am-5:00pm 

All clinics are open 8:30am – 4:30pm 

Monday & Tuesday (Boardman) 

Thursday (Heppner) 

 

Administration:                                                                                E-Mails: 

Sheree Smith, Public Health Director           ssmith@co.morrow.or.us  

Local Health Department Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)  

 

Betsey Anderson, MD, Health Officer (pt) 

Vickie Turrell, Office Manager                                                             vturrell@co.morrow.or.us 

Sally Maddern, Office Assistant                                                         smaddern@co.morrow.or.us 

 

Clinic Services: 

Sheree Smith, RN                                                                                    ssmith@co.morrow.or.us 

Michelle Quiriconi, RN, Clinic Supervisor                 claypool@co.morrow.or.us 

Diane Kilkenny, RN, Community Health Nurse                               dkilkenny@co.morrow.or.us 

Kelley Davis, RN, Maternal-Child Health Nurse                                    kdavis@co.morrow.or.us   

Erin Anderson, RN, Healthy Families Supervisor                              anderson@co.morrow.or.us 

Guadalupe Colin, Healthy Families Bilingual Home Visitor        gcolin@co.morrow.or.us                              

Nikki Clark, Healthy Families Home Visitor                                           nclark@co.morrow.or.us 

Patricia Ortiz, LHP/Translator Office Support                                         portiz@co.morrow.or.us                   

Yvonne Morter, RN, CaCoon Nurse                                                     ymorter@co.morrow.or.us 

Michele Misener, RN, Nurse Case Manager                                      mmisener@co.morrow.or.us 

Peggy Doherty, Care Coordinator                                                       pdoherty@co.morrow.or.us 

Shelley Wight, Health Educator/CD Coordinator                                   swight@co.morrow.or.us 

Kristi Wheeler Johnson, Preparedness Coordinator                         kwheelerjohnson@gmail.com 

 

Environmental Health 

Melissa Ney, Supervising EH Specialist    melissan@umatillacounty.net 

                    (541) 278-6394 

Medical Examiner: 

Deputy Med Examiner- Steve Myren 

 

Board of County Commissioners:                                         (541) 676-5620 (541) 676-5621 fax 

                                                                                                              court@county.morrow.or.us 

Judge Terry Tallman, Chair                                                                                   Courthouse 

Leann Rea              PO Box 788 

Don Russell                                                                                                        Heppner, OR 97836 
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